



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6843/2022, CRL.M.A. 26517/2022

M/S PARK HOSPITAL PVT. LTD. & ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION.. Respondent

Through: Mr. K. P. Mavi, Adv. with Mr.
Arvind Kumar Bansal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% **15.02.2023**

The Court has not assembled today as Hon'ble Judge is holding the
Tribunal Court constituted under the Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act.

Re-notify on 12.04.2023.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 15, 2023

Pallavi