



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 6843/2022 & CRL.M.A. 26517/2022
M/S PARK HOSPITAL PVT. LTD. & ORS. Petitioners
Through: Mr.Rakesh Bhardwaj, Mr.Atin
Mehta, Advs.

versus

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION
..... Respondent
Through: Mr.K.P. Mani, Adv. with
Mr.Arvind Kr. Bansal, SSO

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

% **ORDER**
22.03.2024

List on 9th September, 2024.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J
MARCH 22, 2024/Arya

Click here to check corrigendum, if any