



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6843/2022 & CRL.M.A. 26517/2022**

M/S PARK HOSPITAL PVT. LTD. & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Bhardwaj and Mr. Atin
Mehta, Advocates.

versus

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. K.P. Mavi, Advocate with Mr.
Arvind Kumar Bansal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

06.08.2025

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding court today.
2. Re-notify on 17.12.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 6, 2025/