



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010472962022

+ **CRL.M.C. 6843/2022, CRL.M.A. 26517/2022**

M/S PARK HOSPITAL PVT. LTD. & ORS.Petitioners

Through: **Mr. S. K. Goyal, Mr. Atin Mehta
and Ms. Mineesha Dhodhi, Advs.**

versus

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Priyanka, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
10.08.2026

%

Since, learned counsel for the respondent once again seeks adjournment for taking appropriate instructions in terms of earlier orders, as a last opportunity, renotify on 07.12.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 10, 2026/rr